Ref No.MLRME1500160A
To：LETDO Electronics Co.，Ltd
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
P/N：       LDK063BBJ225MPLF
Type：      Standard Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Soldering：   Reflow only
Issue date：   June 25, 2015
Applicable products to RoHS restriction
TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
－   － 1
MLRME1500160A
1． Scope
This specification covers multilayer chip type ceramic capacitor (Pb-Free) for use (for reflow soldering)
in electronic appliances and electric communications equipment.
 2．Part Numbering System
    Part number is indicated as follows.
    (Example)   L  DK  063    B    BJ     225      M    P   LF
           ①  ※    ②      ③   ④  Capacitance   ⑤     ⑥     ⑦
※Voltage in high temperature loading test.(100％)
①Rated voltage          ②Size                ③Control Code
Code Voltage [VDC]  Code L×W [mm]  ※Per Fig.1.
L 10.0  063 0.6×0.3
    ④Temperature characteristics (High dielectric type)
Characteristic Capacitance change rate [%] Temperature range [℃] Reference temperature [℃]
BJ(X5R) ±15(EIA) -55 to +85 25
⑤Tolerance
Code Tolerance
M ±20%
⑥Thickness code
Code Thickness [mm]
P 0.3
⑦Packaging
Code Packaging
LF Taping
Document No.
Specifications
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
(High dielectric type)
－   － 2
3．Test Conditions
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5 to 35℃, relative humidity of 45 to 85% and air pressure
of 86 to 106kPa. Tests shall be conducted at temperature of 25±3℃, relative humidity of 60 to 70% and air
pressure of 86 to 106kPa if test results are suspicious.
Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under the standard test conditions.
4．Construction，Dimensions and Performance
Details of construction，dimensions and performance shall be specified in the following sheets.
5．Packaging
Capacitors shall be packaged properly to avoid damage in the capacitors during transportation and
storage.
The package shall be marked with part number，quantity, lot number, and manufacturer’s name at its
appropriate position.
 6．Manufacturing site
   TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. （JAPAN）
TAIYO YUDEN (GUANG DONG) CO., LTD. (CHINA)
TAIYO YUDEN (SARAWAK) SDN. BHD. (MALAYSIA)
TAIYO YUDEN (PHILIPPINES), INC.  (PHILIPPINES)
 7．Precautions
・This specification does not cover capacitors when Sn-Zn lead free solder is used.